

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 111 OF 2005 IN S.L.P.(C) 4847/2002
(for preliminary hearing)

M/S. ALTAF H. VALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANAND TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the purpose of ascertaining truth of averments

made in the petition, issue notice to Chief Executive

Officer, Nagpur Improvement Trust and Dilip (impleaded as

respondent No. 3 in the petition) accompanied by a copy of

the petition, calling upon them to file response as to

factual averments made in the petition. Notices be made

returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER